if it had been consummated on April 1, 2002.  The unaudited pro forma
consolidated statement of operations does not purport to be indicative of the
results of operations that actually would have occurred had the transactions
been consummated on April 1, 2002 or to project the Company's financial
operations to any future period.  The accompanying unaudited pro forma
consolidated balance sheet as of March 31, 2003 gives effect to the asset
purchase agreement as if it had been consummated on that date.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements should be read in
conjunction with the historical financial statements of the Company, as well
as those of Medical Billings Management, Inc.

Edgar Filing: OMNI MEDICAL HOLDINGS INC - Form 8-K

10

   F-11

   OMNI MEDICAL HOLDINGS INC. ("OMH")
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   March 31, 2003

   Pro Forma
   OMH   Adjustments  Pro Forma
   -------------- ------------ ---------

   ASSETS

Current assets:
  Cash   $  215,691   $ (150,000)a   $ 65,691
  Accounts receivable, net   8,820   105,993 a   114,813
   ----------   ----------   --------
   Total current assets   224,511   (44,007)   180,504

Property and equipment, net   143,787   80,442 a   224,229
Goodwill   36,000   36,000
Intangible asset   27,980   244,014 a   271,994
   ----------   ----------   --------
   Total assets   $  432,278   $  280,449   $712,727
   ==========   ==========   ========
   LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable   $   6,416   $   $  6,416
  Accrued expenses   5,130   5,130
  Notes payable, current portion   33,991   280,449 a   314,440
   ----------   -----------   ----------
   Total current liabilities   45,537   280,449   325,986

Note payable, net of current portion   164,122   164,122
   ----------   -----------   ----------
   Total liabilities   209,659   280,449   490,108
   ----------   -----------   ----------
Shareholders' equity:
   Common stock   8,345   8,345
   Additional paid-in capital   1,576,043   1,576,043
   Deferred compensation expense   (41,111)   (41,111)
   Accumulated deficit   (1,320,658)   (1,320,658)
   -----------   -----------   ----------
   Total shareholders' equity   222,619   222,619
   -----------   -----------   ----------
   Total liabilities and
   shareholders' equity   $   432,278   $   280,449   $  712,727
   ===========   ===========   ==========

   F-12

   OMNI MEDICAL HOLDINGS INC. ("OMH")
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   Year Ended March 31, 2003

   Pro Forma
   OMH   MBM   Adjustments   Pro Forma

Edgar Filing: OMNI MEDICAL HOLDINGS INC - Form 8-K

11

   -------------- --------------  -----------  -----------

Revenues   $  96,462   $1,223,610   $ 1,320,072
Cost of revenues   61,577   899,793   961,370
   ---------   ---------   ----------  -----------
Gross profit   34,885   323,817   358,702

General and
administrative expenses   184,019   384,190   48,803 b   617,012
   ---------   ----------   ----------  -----------
Loss from operations   (149,134)   (60,373)   (48,803)   (258,310)

Other income (expense):
Interest income   32,284   0   32,284
Interest expense   (11,879)   0   (19,551)c   (31,430)
   ---------   ----------   ----------  -----------
   20,405   0   (19,551)   854
   ---------   ----------   ----------  -----------
Net loss   $(128,729)   $  (60,373)  $  (68,354) $  (257,456)
   =========   ==========   ==========  ===========

   F-13

   OMNI MEDICAL HOLDINGS, INC.

  NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. Description of the transaction:

Effective May 30, 2003, Omni Medical Holdings, Inc. ("OMH"), through its
wholly-owned subsidiary, Omni Medical Services, Inc., ("OMS"), completed an
asset purchase agreement with Medical Billings Management, Inc. ("MBM"), a
corporation based in Mississippi and a provider of medical billing and
collection services to medical practitioners.  The aggregate purchase price